



3. The Notice of the next date of listing shall also be served by the Advocate for the Appellants on the Respondent.

4. Place the Commercial First Appeal for consideration on 5th December, 2025.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]