

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL FIRST APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2025

M/s. Jetpack Machine Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

... Appellants /  
(Org. Defendants)

V/s.

Mr. Bhupendra Hardaram Patel

... Respondent /  
(Org. Plaintiff)

---

Mr. Amarendra Mishra for Appellant.  
None for Respondent.

---

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND  
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025

**ORDER :**

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants states that an Affidavit-of-Service has been filed pursuant to the order dated 28<sup>th</sup> November 2025 which shows that the Respondent has been served. In spite of service, none appears for Respondents.
2. Accordingly, the office shall issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 19<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]

Ajay Jadhav  
COMFA/26/2025  
Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date: 2025.12.05  
21:01:05  
+0530