

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 26 OF 2025

M/s. Jetpack Machines Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S
Bhupendra Hardaram Patel (prop.of MargoRESPONDENT
Metal Industries)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11944 OF 2025
In
COMMERCIAL FA 26 OF 2025

M/s. Jetpack Machines Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S
Bhupendra Hardaram PatelRESPONDENT

Adv. Aashish Shasheendran h/f Adv. Amarendra Mishra for
Appellant in COMFA/26/25 a/w IA/11944/25.
None for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)