

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 26 OF 2025

M/s. Jetpack Machines Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S
Bhupendra Hardaram Patel (prop.of MargoRESPONDENT
Metal Industries)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11944 OF 2025
In
COMMERCIAL FA 26 OF 2025

M/s. Jetpack Machines Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S
Bhupendra Hardaram PatelRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 26/02/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)